SPECIAL-Village of Iola Board Meeting Tuesday, February 4th, 2025, at 4:30 PM

Iola Village Hall, Clerk's Office • 180 S. Main St, Iola WI - Phone: (715) 445-2913

Robert's Rule of Order will be followed: Please refrain from speaking unless you have the floor.

- 1.) CALL TO ORDER
- **2.) OPEN MEETING STATEMENT** "This meeting and all other meetings of the Iola Village Board is open to the public. Proper notice has been posted in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes so the citizenry may be aware of the time, place, and agenda of this meeting The Village Board asks that all participants of this meeting silence their cell phones until after the meeting has adjourned".
- 3.) ROLL CALL
- **4.) PUBLIC PRESENTATION** (MAXIMUM 2-MINUTE PRESENTATION)
- 5.) APPOINTMENT OF SHARYL PETERSON TO VILLAGE OF IOLA BOARD OF TRUSTEES
- 6.) ANY OTHER BUSINESS TO COME BEFORE THE BOARD
- 7.) ADJOURN

If special accommodation is necessary for your attendance at this meeting, please contact the Village of Iola, Clerk's Office at 715-445-2913 prior to the meeting to make arrangements, if you wish to attend in person. The Village of Iola is an equal opportunity provider.

Respectfully submitted by:

Missy Fenn, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer, Village of Iola

Posted: January 31, 2025